"Affordable Housing" means affordable housing for sale or rent for those whose 

needs are not met by the market and as defined in the National Planning Policy 

Framework July 2021 or any subsequent or equiva lent policy that may replace it 

"Affordable Housing Contribution" means the sum of forty six thousand pounds 

{£46,000) (which is inclusive of the Enabling Activity Fee) increased by the Percentage 

towards the provision of Affordable Housing; 

"Affordable Housing Scheme" means a scheme for the provision of the Affordable 

Dwellings form ing part of the Development in the form provided at Annex 5 to this

[...]

"Phase" means each phase of construction of the Development identified in a phasing 

plan approved by the Council and pursuant to the Planning Permission; 

"Plan" means the plan referred to in the First Schedule and annexed hereto labelled ' 

Plan' 

"Planning Administration Fee" means a fee of £5572 (five thousand five hundred and 

seventy two pounds) to cover the expenses incurred by the Council in monitoring 

compliance with the obligations contained in this Deed 

"Planning Permission" means the planning permission to be granted pursuant to the 

Application 

"Practical Completion" means the practical completion of the Dwellings as evidenced